
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 109-0671 Name: Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract
- Tracey Logan - Complementary Learning
Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:3/31/2009 Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 4/8/2009

Enactment date: 4/8/2009 09-0731Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between
District and Tracey Logan to provide hands on understanding of departmental processes by carrying
out tactical Program Manager duties as requested by Department Coordinator, understanding in
completing of key documentation including, but not limited to User Requirements document for
identified automation projects, and policies and procedures to be included in departmental Policy and
Procedures Manual, and perform process mapping and gap analysis as needed to assist in the
analysis of department structure and staffing levels for the Complementary Learning Department for
the period of December 18, 2008 through June 30, 2009, in the amount of $20,400.00, increasing the
Agreement from $9,600.00, to a not-to-exceed amount of $30,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-0671 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - TRACEY LOGAN -
COMPLEMENTARY LEARNING DEPARTMENT, 2. 09-0671 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 -
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - TRACEY LOGAN - COMPLEMENTARY LEARNING
DEPARTMENT, 3. 09-0671 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT -
TRACEY LOGAN - COMPLEMENTARY LEARNING DEPARTMENT

Contact: Julia.Ma@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedState Administrator and/or  Board
of Education

4/8/2009 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyFinance and Human Resources
Committee

3/31/2009 1 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District
and Tracey Logan to provide hands on understanding of departmental processes by carrying out tactical
Program Manager duties as requested by Department Coordinator, understanding in completing of key
documentation including, but not limited to User Requirements document for identified automation
projects, and policies and procedures to be included in departmental Policy and Procedures Manual, and
perform process mapping and gap analysis as needed to assist in the analysis of department structure and
staffing levels for the Complementary Learning Department for the period of December 18, 2008 through
June 30, 2009, in the amount of $20,400.00, increasing the Agreement from $9,600.00, to a not-to-exceed
amount of $30,000.00.
[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

